# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARL MALCOLM	12/03/2014
SUSAN MARGARET FETHERSTON	12/03/2014
PETER JOHN JAMES BOYD	12/03/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY BELFAST
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY ROAD BELFAST
City:	NORTHERN IRELAND
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	BT7 1NN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14540530

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117893-01402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARCIE B. CLARKE, J.D., PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Marcie B. Clarke/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=117893\_01402\_Assignment (K. Marlcolm, S. Fetherston, P. Boyd to QUB)#page1.tif source=117893\_01402\_Assignment (K. Marlcolm, S. Fetherston, P. Boyd to QUB)#page2.tif

PATENT 503144254 REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0200

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WE, Karl Malcolm, of Belfast, United Kingdom, Susan Margaret Fetherston, of Belfast, United Kingdom and Peter John James Boyd, of Ballyclare, United Kingdom, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### **Queen's University Belfast**

a University, having its principal place of business at University Road Belfast, Northern Ireland BT7 1NN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### **Queen's University Belfast**

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### COMBINATION THERAPY INTRAVAGINAL RINGS

described in applications
Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X U.S. Application No. 14/540,530, filed on November 13, 2014
and the applications from which this application claims priority:

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges (including reasonable compensation for any time and expenses) hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said University, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said University, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

117893-01402

MEI 19261067v.1

PATENT

REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0201

1

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said University, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English. LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

We confirm that this assignment is effective as of the earliest filing date, 13 November, 2014.

	Gal Malcolm  Karl Malcolm
Date: 3 <sup>rd</sup> December 2014	Karl Malcolm
Witness:	
Date:	
	Susan Fetherston
Date: 3 <sup>rd</sup> December 2014	Susan Margaret Fetherston
Witness:	
Date:	
	for In
Date: 3 <sup>rd</sup> December 2014	Peter John James Boyd
Witness:	
Date	

117893-01402

RECORDED: 01/21/2015